
Simpson (Calif.) (5-10) -vs- Stan State (7-2)
2/14/2026 at Turlock, Calif. (Warrior Baseball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HAWKINSON, Payton (1-0)
Loss: Moore, Brendan (1-3)
HBP: Hughes, Gavin, FANCONI, Evan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Fecteau First: Dillon collins Third Base: Sid Aguilar (CC) 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:44   Weather: overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Simpson (Calif.) 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 9 1
Stan State 4 3 0 2 0 0 3 0 X 12 16 0

Simpson (Calif.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mora, Eric ss 5 1 3 2 0 0 1
Catalan, Mario lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Lee, Cayden 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hayes, Owen 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Haruta, Tyler rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Berry, Jackson cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Taylor, Shakespeare ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zanni, Brandon c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Torrente, JJ ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Young, Bryce dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Fuller, Malachi 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Munoz, Aden ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Moore, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alvarez, Johnny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guzman, Cesar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hughes, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Centeno, TraVay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 7 2 5 3

2B: Mora, Eric (1); Torrente, JJ (1)
SB: Hayes, Owen (1)
CS: Mora, Eric (1)
HBP: Taylor, Shakespeare (1)
E: Hayes, Owen (1)

Stan State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEWIS, Zach ss 5 3 3 1 0 0 1
    HAROS, Jacob ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIKENS, Korey lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
SANCHEZ, Kian 1b 5 3 4 1 0 0 2
KELLEY, Mason rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
    TAYLOR, Cameron rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARTER, AJ cf 5 2 2 3 0 1 2
ORTIZ, Chris c 4 0 1 3 1 0 1
WILSON, Chase dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    HANCOCK, Eli ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
CRUDO, Tyler 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
REYES, Jacob 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
HAWKINSON, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SAWYER, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FANCONI, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VICTORAVICH, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 16 11 4 4 9

2B: LEWIS, Zach (1); SANCHEZ, Kian (1); ORTIZ, Chris (1);
HANCOCK, Eli (1)
3B: CARTER, AJ (1)
HR: LEWIS, Zach (1)
SF: WILSON, Chase (1)
SB: CRUDO, Tyler (1)
CS: CRUDO, Tyler (1)
HBP: REYES, Jacob (1)
DP: 1

Simpson (Calif.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Brendan (L, 1-3) 1.2 7 7 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 0 48
Alvarez, Johnny 2.1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 6 39
Guzman, Cesar 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 19
Hughes, Gavin 2.0 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 11 3 1 39
Centeno, TraVay 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 10
Totals 16 12 10 4 4 2 0 1 0 39 45 11 8 155

Stan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HAWKINSON, Payton (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 19 20 4 7 81
SAWYER, Jared 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 3 33
FANCONI, Evan 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 32
VICTORAVICH, AJ 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 9 7 7 2 5 3 0 1 0 34 37 8 12 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 1st SIM STA
Mora, Eric flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Catalan, Mar grounded out to c (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Lee, Cayden singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Hayes, Owen flied out to cf to right center (3-2 SFBBB). 0 0

Stan State - Bottom of 1st SIM STA
LEWIS doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
LIKENS fouled out to 1b down the rf line (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
SANCHEZ singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
KELLEY singled through the left side (0-0); SANCHEZ advanced to second; LEWIS advanced to third. 0 0
CARTER singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KKFBB); KELLEY advanced to second; SANCHEZ advanced to third;
LEWIS scored. 0 1
ORTIZ walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); CARTER advanced to second; KELLEY advanced to third; SANCHEZ scored. 0 2
WILSON flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); ORTIZ advanced to second; CARTER advanced to third;
KELLEY scored. 0 3
ORTIZ advanced to third; CARTER scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
CRUDO flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 2nd SIM STA
Haruta, Tyle grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Berry, Jacks struck out swinging (1-2 FBFSK). 0 4
Zanni, Brand flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4

Stan State - Bottom of 2nd SIM STA
REYES struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 4
LEWIS homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBBK). 0 5
LIKENS singled to right center (0-2 KF). 0 5
SANCHEZ doubled to right center (1-0 B); LIKENS advanced to third. 0 5
KELLEY struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 5
Alvarez, Joh to p for Moore, Brend. 0 5
CARTER tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); SANCHEZ scored; LIKENS scored. 0 7
ORTIZ grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 3rd SIM STA
Young, Bryce lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 7
Fuller, Mala singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKK). 0 7
Mora, Eric doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Fuller, Mala scored. 1 7
Mora, Eric advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
Catalan, Mar grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 BBFBF); Mora, Eric scored. 2 7
Lee, Cayden grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 2 7

Stan State - Bottom of 3rd SIM STA
WILSON grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 2 7
CRUDO grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 7
REYES walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 2 7
LEWIS grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 7

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 4th SIM STA
Hayes, Owen struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 2 7
Haruta, Tyle grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 2 7
Berry, Jacks grounded out to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 2 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stan State - Bottom of 4th SIM STA
LIKENS grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKBB). 2 7
SANCHEZ singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 7
KELLEY reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BK); SANCHEZ advanced to second. 2 7
CARTER reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 KB); KELLEY out at second 2b to ss; SANCHEZ
advanced to third. 2 7
ORTIZ doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); CARTER scored, unearned; SANCHEZ scored, unearned. 2 9
WILSON popped up to 2b (1-2 BFK). 2 9

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 5th SIM STA
Zanni, Brand grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 9
Young, Bryce singled to left field (0-1 S). 2 9
Fuller, Mala walked (3-2 SBBKBB); Young, Bryce advanced to second. 2 9
Fuller, Mala advanced to second on a wild pitch; Young, Bryce advanced to third. 2 9
Mora, Eric singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Fuller, Mala advanced to third; Young, Bryce scored. 3 9
Mora, Eric out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 9
Catalan, Mar struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 3 9

Stan State - Bottom of 5th SIM STA
Guzman, Cesa to p for Alvarez, Joh. 3 9
CRUDO singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 9
CRUDO stole second. 3 9
REYES walked (3-2 BBKKFBB). 3 9
LEWIS infield fly to ss (0-1 K). 3 9
REYES advanced to second; CRUDO out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 9
REYES advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 9
LIKENS walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 3 9
SANCHEZ flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 9

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 6th SIM STA
SAWYER to p for HAWKINSON. 3 9
Lee, Cayden popped up to 2b to center field (0-1 K). 3 9
Hayes, Owen grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFBFF). 3 9
Haruta, Tyle out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 3 9

Stan State - Bottom of 6th SIM STA
Hughes, Gavi to p for Guzman, Cesa. 3 9
KELLEY grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 3 9
CARTER struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 9
ORTIZ flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 3 9

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 7th SIM STA
Berry, Jacks struck out looking (2-2 FBBKFFK). 3 9
Zanni, Brand flied out to lf (0-1 S). 3 9
Young, Bryce flied out to rf (0-0). 3 9

Stan State - Bottom of 7th SIM STA
WILSON struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBFS). 3 9
CRUDO lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 3 9
REYES hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 3 9
LEWIS singled through the left side (1-0 B); REYES advanced to second. 3 9
LIKENS singled to left field, RBI (0-0); LEWIS advanced to second; REYES scored. 3 10



SANCHEZ singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FF); LIKENS advanced to second; LEWIS scored. 3 11
KELLEY singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); SANCHEZ advanced to second; LIKENS scored. 3 12
CARTER flied out to cf (2-2 SBFB). 3 12

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 8th SIM STA
Fuller, Mala struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK). 3 12
Mora, Eric singled through the left side (0-2 FKF). 3 12
Catalan, Mar grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Mora, Eric out on the play. 3 12

Stan State - Bottom of 8th SIM STA
Centeno, Tra to p for Hughes, Gavi. 3 12
ORTIZ flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 12
HANCOCK pinch hit for WILSON. 3 12
HANCOCK doubled to left center (0-1 K). 3 12
CRUDO grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 12
REYES lined out to rf (0-1 K). 3 12

Simpson (Calif.) - Top of 9th SIM STA
HAROS to ss for LEWIS. 3 12
TAYLOR to rf for KELLEY. 3 12
FANCONI to p for SAWYER. 3 12
Lee, Cayden flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 12
Hayes, Owen walked (3-2 BSBKBFFB). 3 12
Hayes, Owen stole second. 3 12
Hayes, Owen advanced to third. 3 12
Haruta, Tyle singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); Hayes, Owen scored. 4 12
Taylor, Shak pinch hit for Berry, Jacks. 4 12
Taylor, Shak hit by pitch (0-2 KK); Haruta, Tyle advanced to second. 4 12
Torrente, JJ pinch hit for Zanni, Brand. 4 12
Taylor, Shak advanced to second; Haruta, Tyle advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 12
Torrente, JJ doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKFBF); Taylor, Shak scored; Haruta, Tyle scored. 6 12
Young, Bryce grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS); Torrente, JJ advanced to third. 6 12
Munoz, Aden pinch hit for Fuller, Mala. 6 12
Munoz, Aden singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); Torrente, JJ scored. 7 12
VICTORAVICH to p for FANCONI. 7 12
Mora, Eric grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 12

Stan State - Bottom of 9th SIM STA


